THE COUNTY OF TH

Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission (GERC)

6th Floor, GIFT ONE, Road 5C, Zone 5, GIFT City, Gandhinagar, Guj.-382355. (O) 079 23602000, (F) 079 23602054/55

> e-mail- <u>gerc@gercin.org</u> Website: www.gercin.org

PUBLIC NOTICE

Appointment of Independent Members for Consumer Grievances Redressal Forums (CGRFs)

Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission (GERC) invites applications for the post of Independent Member for various Consumer Grievances Redressal Forums (CGRFs) from the eligible and qualified candidates with the below specified criteria.

1	Qualification	The Independent Member shall be a person of stature and repute having sufficient exposure to and experience of consumer affairs and having graduate degree in any field / discipline. Person possessing degree in law from a recognized university and having at least ten (10) years of experience in handling legal matters shall have an added advantage.
		Provided that the Members of the Forum shall preferably have working knowledge of the vernacular language of the State of Gujarat.
2	Age	Below 65 years as on date of appointment.
3	Remuneration	The remuneration will be Rs. 4,000/- per sitting or as decided by the Commission from time to time.

The Application Form and details of the CGRF locations are available on the Commission's website: www.gercin.org.

The candidates meeting the above criteria may send their applications along with one recent passport size photograph and attested photocopies of testimonials of age, educational qualification, experience and details of present emoluments in the prescribed application form on or before 07/10/2024 to the Secretary at the above-mentioned Commission's address by Regd. Post duly mentioning "Application for Independent Member of the Consumer Grievance Redressal Forum (CGRF)" on envelope.

Depending upon the requirement, GERC reserves the right to cancel / curtail / change the number of vacancies, if need arises, without any further notice. Further information is available on the Commission's website: www.gercin.org.

Sd/-

Gandhinagar Ranjeeth Kumar J., IAS 05/09/2024 Secretary, GERC